

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 14653
of 2026**

=====

CHAVDA KIRITSINH NATVAR SINH & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SUMIT B SIKARWAR(5991) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR PRADIP K VALERA(13303) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 30/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 20.08.2026. Interim relief, granted
earlier, to continue till then.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)